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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ISLAMIAT (FEMALE)
(BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.

SERIAL/APP.
NO.

1/31900048

2/31900422

3/31900313

4/31900500

5/31900192

6/31900348

7/31900263

8/31900050

9/31900091

10/31900430

11/31900205

12/31900249

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

SHAISTA JABEEN
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

AYESHA KHAN
MIAN KHAN

FARAH BATOOL HAFIZA
GHULAM ABBAS KHAN ZAFAR

UZMA AKHLAQ
MUHAMMAD AKHLAQ

MAHNAZ MUSTAFA
RANA GHULAM MUSTAFA

SADIA ABDUL SLAM
ABDUL SALAM

HUMARA HBIBA
LAL KHAN

ROBINA NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

AFSHEEN SAEED
SAEED UL HAQ

REHANA KAUSAR
ABDUL RAHIM

RUBINA SHAHEEN
MUHAMMAD ARSHID

SHAZIA BUTT
BASHIR BUTT

DOMICILE

JHANG

LAHORE

JHANG

BAHAWALPUR

SHEIKHUPURA

GUJRANWALA

CHAKWAL

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

OKARA

SIALKOT
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From Pre-Page

15 posts of Assistant Professor Islamiat (Female) (BS-18)
in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

SERIAL/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

13/31900338 SADIA AKHTAR LODHRAN
FAZAL AHMAD

14/31900092 ABIDA SHAHEEN RAWALPINDI
GHANZANFAR ALI

Note:- i) Result of one (01) post will be declared later on.

ii) However, the recommendation of the Commission is

conveyed without indicating the Merit Number. The Merit
wise recommendations would be conveyed after the final
decision of Writ Petition No.58351/2017.

DATED: 14-09-2017 SECRETARY
CASE NO. 82-RB-2017
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