

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ISLAMIAT (FEMALE)**(BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/31900048	SHAISTA JABEEN MUHAMMAD FAROOQ	JHANG
2/31900422	AYESHA KHAN MIAN KHAN	LAHORE
3/31900313	FARAH BATOOL HAFIZA GHULAM ABBAS KHAN ZAFAR	JHANG
4/31900500	UZMA AKHLAQ MUHAMMAD AKHLAQ	BAHAWALPUR
5/31900192	MAHNAZ MUSTAFA RANA GHULAM MUSTAFA	SHEIKHUPURA
6/31900348	SADIA ABDUL SLAM ABDUL SALAM	GUJRANWALA
7/31900263	HUMARA HBIBA LAL KHAN	CHAKWAL
8/31900050	ROBINA NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	FAISALABAD
9/31900091	AFSHEEN SAEED SAEED UL HAQ	GUJRANWALA
10/31900430	REHANA KAUSAR ABDUL RAHIM	LAHORE
11/31900205	RUBINA SHAHEEN MUHAMMAD ARSHID	OKARA
12/31900249	SHAZIA BUTT BASHIR BUTT	SIALKOT

From Pre-Page

15 posts of Assistant Professor Islamiat (Female) (BS-18) in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/31900338	SADIA AKHTAR FAZAL AHMAD	LODHRAN
14/31900092	ABIDA SHAHEEN	RAWALPINDI

Note:- i) Result of one (01) post will be declared later on.

GHANZANFAR ALI

ii) However, the recommendation of the Commission is conveyed without indicating the Merit Number. The Merit wise recommendations would be conveyed after the final decision of Writ Petition No.58351/2017.

DATED: 14-09-2017 CASE NO. 82-RB-2017 **SECRETARY**